Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

# SCHEDULES

#### SCHEDULE 16

PART 2: MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

### PART 3

#### AMENDMENTS OF OTHER ACTS

## Corporation Tax Act 2009

- In section 560(4) (investment life insurance contracts: introduction)—
  - (a) in paragraph (a), for "section 431(2) of ICTA" substitute "section 65 of FA 2012" and for "that section" substitute "section 63 of that Act", and
  - (b) in paragraph (b), for the words from "but" to the end substitute "if subsection (3)(a) were omitted from section 65 of that Act."